OP \$115.00 86294830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jason Eakes		07/19/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All In, LLC
Street Address:	2015 34th Avenue South
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98144
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86294830	ALL IN
Serial Number:	86636277	ALL IN
Serial Number:	86054184	ALL IN
Serial Number:	77461959	ALL IN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: LSMichels@ironmarklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas S Michels

Address Line 1: 2311 N. 45th Street, Suite 365
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucas S. Michels
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas S. Michels/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-07-19 TM Assignment Executed - All In, LLC#page1.tif source=2016-07-19 TM Assignment Executed - All In, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005842 FRAME: 0036

Assignment of Trademark, Service Mark and Trade Name Rights

Effective July 19, 2016, JASON EAKES, a Washington individual, whose address is 2015 34th Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98144 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns and transfers to ALL IN, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose address is 2015 34th Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98144 ("Assignee"), all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and service marks, their applications and/or registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the goodwill associated therewith, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademarks and service marks and the right to sue for and collect such damages:

TRADEMARKS & SERVICE MARKS

TRADEMARKS & SERVICE MARKS	Serial No.
All In	86,294,830
ALL IN	86,636,277
ALL IN	86,054,184
ALL IN	77,461,959

Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060(a)(1) and 37 C.F.R. § 3.16, Assignor further acknowledges and affirms that Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the above referenced service marks pertain, or portions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment by its duly authorized officer at Section 2016. Washington as of this day of acknowledging an effective date of July 19, 2016.

Vason Eakes

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this 2016 day of July , 2016, before me personally appeared Jason Eakes, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said individual, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that s/he was authorized to execute said instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year first above written.
(print notary's name) (print notary's name)
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Officion Exological Property County
residing at King County My commission expires: 11-20-2019
My commission expires. N. 20 20 1. 20 20 MASHING TO THE OF WASHING

RECORDED: 07/20/2016